## Resolution No. 07-16-2024-04

Resolution to Create an Early Payment Program for the Fiscal Year 2024/2025 Turner Unified School District No. 202 July 16, 2024

**WHEREAS** the Turner Unified School District No. 202, Kansas City, Kansas, has determined that the creation of an early payment program is needed.

WHEREAS Kansas law authorizes the establishment of an early payment program;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Board of Education of Turner Unified School District No. 202, Kansas City, Kansas, in regular meeting duly assembled this sixteenth day of July, 2024, that an early payment program is created for the purpose of expending funds for school purposes, as defined in K.S.A. 66-104.

The Supervisor of Business Services shall recommend payment to vendors and suppliers for goods and services upon satisfactory receipt of all goods or completion of all services and for which there is a district purchase order number issued as provided for in board policy (DJEG).

The board shall consider payment of bills recommended for payment at regular board meetings except as provided for in policy (DJFAB).

The board may designate one or more employees to pay bills in advance of any board meeting in order to avoid a penalty for late payment or to take advantage of any early payment discount.

The program shall be administered by the Supervisor of Business Services.

Adopted this sixteenth day of July, 2024, by the Board of Education of Unified School District No. 202, Wyandotte County, Kansas.

Board President	
Board Member	
Board Member	

## Resolution No. 07-16-2024-04 page 2

	Board Member
	Board Member
	Board Member
	Board Member
Attest:	<u> </u>
Clerk of the Board of Education	
Turner Unified School District 202	